Document No. 70-0291-01   │ www.psemi.com ©2009 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Page  1 of 16
Peregrine’s PE33631 is a high performance fractional-N PLL
capable of frequency synthesis up to 3.5 GHz.  The device is
designed for superior phase noise performance while providing
an order of magnitude reduction in current consumption.
The PE33631 features a 10/11 dual modulus prescaler,
counters, a delta sigma modulator, and a phase comparator as

Document No. 70-0291-01   │ www.psemi.com ©2009 Peregrine Semiconductor Corp.  All rights reserved.
Page  15 of 16
Table 11. Ordering Information
Order Code Part Marking Description Packaging Shipping Method
PE33631MLIAA 33631 PE33631G-64QFN 9x9mm Green 64-lead 9x9mm QFN Cut tape or loose
PE33631MLIAA-Z 33631 PE33631G-64QFN 9x9mm-2000C Green 64-lead 9x9mm QFN 2000 units / T&R
EK33631-01 PE33631 EK Evaluation Kit   1/Box
Tape Feed Direction
Device Orientation in Tape
Top of
Device